
REED PACK PARENT ROTA 
TERM 2 2020 
 
Wed 15 Jan    Bennett & Quayle 
Wed 22 Jan    Bissette & Hughes 
Wed 29 Jan    Capstick & Shields 
Wed 05 Feb    Smith & Craven  
Wed 12 Feb    Davies & McGoldrick 
Wed 26 Feb    Nolan & Gustafson 
Wed 04 Mar    Poynton & Wallace 
Wed 11 Mar    Charlton & Marley 
Mon 16 Mar    Bennett & West 
Wed 25 Mar   Mills & Keating 
Mon 30 Mar    Easter Fair   
Please remember your night and if you are unable to make it, it is your 
responsibility to try to swap nights with someone else and let me know-we do 
appreciate that we all have busy lives! We’ve got the WhatsApp group that this 
could help with. This rota covers up to the end of Mar and will continue in age 
order of Cub in Apr with the parents of the Beavers who have moved up and 
have been invested as Cubs, added in. 
The parent helpers allow us to run smoother pack nights and maintain a better 
adult:child ratio. It also allows you to see first-hand what activities your child 
does at pack meetings. Of course, we would always love to see more parents 
willing to lend a hand, so if you have a spare evening please let me know!    
 
Thanks for you support, 
 
Caroline McBain, AKELA 
07704647955/ carolinemcbain@btinternet.com 
www.firstthurstaston.co.uk  www.facebook.com/1thurstaston   
Twitter: @1st_Thurstaston                               
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